
NAVAJO AREA INDIAN HEALTH SERVICE 
Recruiters and/or Clinical Directors  

 
 
Area Office   Jim Jones, Recruiter      928/871-5884 
    jim.jones@ihs.gov 
  
Chinle   Heidi Arnholm                970/882-1550 
    heidi.arnholm@ihs.gov 
 
Pinon    Sean Meade       928/725-9533    
    sean.meade@ihs.gov 
  
Crownpoint   Harry Goldenberg, MD, CD       505/786-6354 
    harry.goldenberg@ihs.gov           
 
Ft. Defiance  David Downing, MD               928/729-8013 
    david.downing@.ihs.gov 
 
Gallup   Paula Mora, MD                505/722-1482 
    paula.mora@.ihs.gov 
 
Kayenta   Anne Newland, MD               928/697-4232 
    anne.newland@ihs.gov 
 
Inscription House James Thomas, MD                   928/672-3046 
    james.thomas@ihs.gov 
 
Shiprock   Samuel MacBride, MD              505/368-6700 
    samuel.macbride@ihs.gov 
 
Red Mesa   Ann Vaughn, MD       928/656-5419 
    ann.vaughn@ihs.gov 
 
Tuba City   Ann Guzman, MD                  928/283-2458 
    
 

ann.guzman@TCHEALTH.org 

Winslow   Frank Armao, MD, CD              928/289-4646 
    frank.armao@wihcc.org 
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